FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	RONALD ALFRED BEZZANT
Date of death:	26 March 2018
Last known residential address of deceased:	37 Bronzewing Avenue, Newnham in Tasmania
Address in Will:	37 Bronzewing Avenue, Newnham in Tasmania
Date of Will:	06/09/2007
Executor named in Will:	YONA MARY BEZZANT
Executor named in Will:	IAN ROBERT BEZZANT
Executor named in Will:	ROSEMARY BEZZANT (in the Will called ROSEMARY KNOWLES)
Full name of applicant:	IAN ROBERT BEZZANT
Address of applicant:	87 Bezzants Road, South Arm in Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Nephew
Full name of applicant:	ROSEMARY BEZZANT (in the Will called ROSEMARY KNOWLES)
Address of applicant:	914 Oceana Drive, Tranmere in Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Niece

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address: Ronald Alfred Bezzant Douglas & Collins PO Box 994 Launceston TAS 7250 Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:

**DOUGLAS & COLLINS** 

Address for service:

9-13 George Street, Launceston in Tasmania

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 06/09/2007

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.